

ggmgastro

Firmenadresse: GGM Gastro International GmbH Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup www.ggmgastro.com Tel: +49 (0) 2553 / 722 01 00 Fax: +49 (0) 2553 / 722 02 00 Email: info@ggmgastro.com

SKU: MLK14B

(12 pieces) Giancarlo dinner spoon - 20.5 cm





DE | DEUTSCH
EN | ENGLISH
NL | NEDERLANDS
ES | ESPAÑOL
FR | FRANÇAIS
IT | ITALIANO

EN ENGLISH

Product Manual: Giancarlo Dinner Spoon Set (12 Pieces)

1. General Information

Thank you for purchasing the Giancarlo Dinner Spoon Set. This set includes 12 high-quality dinner spoons, designed to enhance your dining experience. Each spoon is crafted for durability and ease of use, making them perfect for everyday dining or special occasions.

2. Safety Information

- Intended Use: This product is intended for serving and consuming food. It should not be used for any other purpose.
- Keep Out of Reach of Children: Ensure that the spoons are kept away from small children to avoid choking hazards.
- Avoid Contact with Sharp Objects: Do not use the spoons with sharp utensils that could cause scratches or damage.
- Hot Surfaces: The spoons may heat up if left in hot dishes. Use caution to avoid burns.
- Dishwasher Safety: The spoons are dishwasher safe; however, ensure that they do not come into contact with any abrasive materials to maintain their finish.

3. Product Specifications

- Material: Stainless Steel
- Length: 20.5 cm
- Set Includes: 12 Pieces
- Model Number: MLK14B

4. Setup and Installation

No installation is required for the Giancarlo Dinner Spoon Set. Simply unpack the spoons and they are ready to use. Store them in a clean, dry place for easy access.

5. Operation

To use the dinner spoons, simply take one out of the storage area and use it to serve or consume food. They are designed for maximum comfort and ease during dining.

6. Cleaning and Maintenance

- Hand Wash: It is recommended to hand wash the spoons with warm soapy water. Rinse thoroughly and dry with a soft cloth to prevent water spots.
- Dishwasher: The spoons are dishwasher safe. Place them in the cutlery basket to avoid contact with other items that could cause scratches.
- Storage: Store the spoons in a dry place. Avoid damp areas to prevent corrosion of the stainless steel.

7. Troubleshooting

- Problem: Stains or spots on spoons.
Solution: Hand wash the spoons with a mixture of vinegar and water, followed by thorough rinsing and drying.
- Problem: Spoons are scratched.
Solution: Avoid contact with sharp utensils, and store them properly to prevent scratching.

8. Disposal

At the end of their life cycle, the Giancarlo Dinner Spoons can be disposed of in a responsible manner. As they are made of stainless steel, they should be recycled where facilities exist. Check with local authorities for the correct disposal method.

9. Contact

For further assistance, please contact:

Email: info@gmgastro.com

Phone: 0800 7000 220

Address: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germany

Thank you for choosing the Giancarlo Dinner Spoon Set. Enjoy your dining experiences!

DE DEUTSCH

Produktmanual für Giancarlo Dinnerlöffel (20,5 cm) - Artikelnummer MLK14B

1. Allgemeine Informationen

Wir freuen uns, Ihnen den Giancarlo Dinnerlöffel vorzustellen. Dieser hochwertige Tafelbesteck ist ideal für den täglichen Gebrauch und besondere Anlässe. Hergestellt aus rostfreiem Edelstahl, vereint der Löffel Funktionalität mit elegantem Design.

2. Sicherheitsinformationen

- Achtung: Der Löffel ist nur für den Gebrauch mit Lebensmitteln geeignet.
- Stellen Sie sicher, dass der Löffel nicht mit scharfen oder aggressiven Reinigungsmitteln in Kontakt kommt, um Beschädigungen zu vermeiden.
- Vermeiden Sie den Kontakt mit heißen Gegenständen, um Verbrennungen und Verformungen zu verhindern.
- Kinder sollten beim Umgang mit dem Löffel beaufsichtigt werden, um Verletzungen zu vermeiden.
- Der Löffel ist nicht für die Mikrowelle oder den Geschirrspüler geeignet.

3. Produktübersicht und Spezifikationen

- Material: Rostfreier Edelstahl
- Länge: 20,5 cm
- Gewicht: 50 g
- Pflege: Handwäsche empfohlen

4. Einrichtung und Installation

Der Giancarlo Dinnerlöffel ist sofort einsatzbereit. Es sind keine speziellen Installationsschritte erforderlich. Reinigen Sie den Löffel vor dem ersten Gebrauch gründlich mit warmem Wasser und mildem Spülmittel.

5. Benutzung

Der Dinnerlöffel kann für verschiedene Speisen verwendet werden, darunter Suppen, Desserts und Hauptgerichte. Verwenden Sie ihn entsprechend Ihrer kulinarischen Bedürfnisse.

6. Reinigung und Wartung

- Nach jeder Verwendung mit warmem Wasser und Spülmittel reinigen.
- Vermeiden Sie aggressive Reinigungsmittel und Scheuermittel.
- An einem trockenen Ort aufbewahren, um Korrosion zu vermeiden.
- Handwäsche wird empfohlen, um die Oberfläche des Löffels zu schützen.

7. Störungssuche

- Problem: Der Löffel zeigt Rostflecken.
Lösung: Stellen Sie sicher, dass der Löffel nach der Benutzung gründlich getrocknet wird und nicht in ständigem Kontakt mit Wasser bleibt.
- Problem: Der Löffel hat einen unangenehmen Geruch.
Lösung: Reinigen Sie den Löffel gründlich und lassen Sie ihn an der Luft trocknen.

8. Entsorgung

Entsorgen Sie den Löffel entsprechend der örtlichen Vorschriften für Metallrausch. Wenn der Löffel nicht mehr verwendbar ist, bringen Sie ihn zu einer Recyclingstelle.

9. Kontakt

Für weitere Informationen oder bei Fragen wenden Sie sich bitte an:

E-Mail: info@gmgastro.com

Telefon: 0800 7000 220

Adresse: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Deutschland

NL NEDERLANDS

Producthandleiding voor Giancarlo Eetlepels Set

1. Algemene informatie

Gefeliciteerd met uw aankoop van de Giancarlo Eetlepels Set. Deze set bevat 12 elegant ontworpen eetlepels, perfect voor zowel dagelijkse maaltijden als speciale gelegenheden.

2. Veiligheidsinformatie

- Gebruik de lepels alleen voor hun bedoelde doel.
- Vermijd het gebruik van scherpe of harde voorwerpen op het oppervlak van de lepels om krassen te voorkomen.
- Bewaar de lepels op een droge plaats om roestvorming en beschadiging te voorkomen.
- Deze lepels zijn niet geschikt voor de vaatwasser; handwas wordt aanbevolen.
- Controleer de lepels regelmatig op beschadigingen. Bij beschadiging, stop het gebruik en vervang de lepel.
- Neem contact op met de klantenservice bij vragen of zorgen over de veiligheid van de lepels.

3. Productspecificaties

- Productnaam: Giancarlo Eetlepels
- Aantal: 12 stuks
- Lengte: 20,5 cm
- Materiaal: Hoogwaardig roestvrij staal
- Kleur: Zilver
- Geschikt voor: Vaatwasmachine, maar handwas aanbevolen voor optimale levensduur

4. Opstelling en installatie

De Giancarlo Eetlepels vereisen geen technische installatie. Volg deze stappen om de lepels correct voor gebruik voor te bereiden:

1. Neem de lepels uit de verpakking.
2. Controleer elke lepel op eventuele productieafwijkingen.
3. Spoel de lepels af onder warm water voor het eerste gebruik.
4. Droog de lepels goed af met een schone doek voordat u ze opbergt.

5. Bedieningsinstructies

Gebruik elke lepel zoals u dat zou doen met een standaard eetlepel. Ze zijn ontworpen voor zowel warme als koude voedingsmiddelen.

6. Schoonmaak en onderhoud

- Maak de lepels na elk gebruik schoon met warm water en milde zeep.
- Gebruik een zachte spons om krassen te voorkomen.
- Droog de lepels goed af om watervlekken te vermijden.
- Bewaar de lepels op een droge plaats, bij voorkeur in een besteklade of holder om beschadiging te voorkomen.

7. Probleemoplossing

- Probleem: Roestvorming op de lepels

Oplossing: Controleer of de lepels volledig droog zijn voor opslag. Bij roestvorming, gebruik een roestoplossing en volg de instructies op de verpakking.

- Probleem: Krassen op het oppervlak

Oplossing: Vermijd het gebruik van scherpe voorwerpen. Vervang beschadigde lepels indien nodig.

8. Afvoer

Voor de juiste afvoer van de Giancarlo Eetlepels, volgt u deze stappen:

- Indien de lepels echt niet meer te gebruiken zijn, neem dan contact op met lokale recyclingcentra voor de juiste procedures.
- Gemaakt van roestvrij staal, kunnen deze lepels gerecycled worden, maar controleer altijd de lokale richtlijnen voor recycling.

9. Contact

Voor verdere vragen of ondersteuning, neem contact met ons op:

Email: info@gmgastro.com

Telefoon: 0800 7000 220

Adres: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Duitsland

ES ESPAÑOL

Manual del Producto: Cucharas de Cena Giancarlo - 12 Piezas de 20.5 cm

1. Información General

Gracias por elegir las Cucharas de Cena Giancarlo. Este conjunto de 12 cucharas es ideal para todo tipo de ocasiones, desde cenas formales hasta comidas cotidianas. Fabricadas con materiales de alta calidad, estas cucharas son duraderas y resistentes.

2. Información de Seguridad

- Uso Seguro: No utilice las cucharas para fines no destinados.
- Manejo: Evite el contacto con objetos afilados que puedan dañar la superficie de las cucharas.
- Calor: No exponga las cucharas a temperaturas extremas.
- Niños: Mantenga el producto fuera del alcance de los niños pequeños.
- Limpieza: Nunca utilice limpiadores abrasivos que puedan dañar el acabado de las cucharas.

3. Descripción del Producto y Especificaciones

- Material: Acero inoxidable de alta calidad
- Tamaño: 20.5 cm de longitud
- Cantidad: 12 cucharas en el conjunto
- Color: Acero inoxidable brillante
- Uso: Apto para lavavajillas

4. Instalación y Configuración

Este producto no requiere instalación. Simplemente retire las cucharas de su envase y éstas están listas para usar. Asegúrese de limpiar las cucharas antes de su primer uso.

5. Operación

Utilice las cucharas para servir o comer alimentos. Son aptas para todo tipo de comidas y perfectas para cualquier mesa.

6. Limpieza y Mantenimiento

- Recomendamos lavar las cucharas a mano con un detergente suave.
- Si utiliza un lavavajillas, colóquelas en la bandeja superior.
- Séquelas inmediatamente con un paño para evitar manchas de agua.
- Evite el uso de estropajos abrasivos para mantener el acabado.

7. Solución de Problemas

- Manchas o marcas: Si observa manchas, lave las cucharas con vinagre blanco diluido y enjuague bien.
- Deformaciones: No exponga las cucharas a calor extremo para evitar deformaciones.

8. Eliminación

Al final de su vida útil, deseche las cucharas de acero inoxidable de acuerdo con las normativas locales sobre residuos. El acero inoxidable puede ser reciclado.

9. Contacto

Para más información o asistencia, contáctenos:

- Correo electrónico: info@gmgastro.com
- Teléfono: 0800 7000 220
- Dirección: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Alemania

Por favor, mantenga este manual para futuras referencias.

FR FRANÇAIS

Manuel de Produit pour Cuillère de Dîner Giancarlo - 12 Pièces

1. Informations Générales

Merci d'avoir choisi les cuillères de dîner Giancarlo. Ce produit est conçu pour offrir une expérience culinaire élégante et pratique. Chaque cuillère mesure 20,5 cm, fabriquée à partir de matériaux de haute qualité, garantissant durabilité et confort d'utilisation.

2. Informations de Sécurité

- Utilisation correcte: Ne pas utiliser les cuillères à des fins autres que celles prévues.
- Évitez les brûlures: Ne pas plonger les cuillères dans des liquides chauds.
- Vérifiez l'intégrité: Avant chaque utilisation, inspectez les cuillères pour tout dommage. Ne pas utiliser si la cuillère est cassée ou déformée.
- Lavez avant la première utilisation: Assurez-vous de bien nettoyer les cuillères avant utilisation pour éviter toute contamination.
- Rangement: Rangez les cuillères hors de portée des enfants pour éviter les blessures.

3. Présentation du Produit et Spécifications

- Nom du produit: Cuillère de Dîner Giancarlo
- Quantité: 12 pièces
- Matériau: Acier inoxydable
- Dimensions: 20,5 cm
- Poids: Légère et facile à manipuler
- Couleur: Argenté brillant

4. Installation et Configuration

1. Retirez les cuillères de leur emballage.
2. Lavez soigneusement chaque cuillère à l'eau chaude avec du savon.
3. Rincez à l'eau propre et sèche les cuillères avec un chiffon doux.
4. Rangez les cuillères dans un endroit sec et propre, idéalement dans un tiroir ou un support à couverts.

5. Fonctionnement

Les cuillères Giancarlo sont prêtes à être utilisées dès que vous les avez nettoyées. Pour une utilisation recommandée, servez des plats tels que des soupes, des desserts ou des plats principaux. Veuillez éviter d'utiliser des ustensiles métalliques avec des surfaces antiadhésives pour prévenir les rayures.

6. Nettoyage et Entretien

- Lavage à la main: Utilisez de l'eau chaude savonneuse et une éponge douce.
- Lave-vaisselle: Les cuillères sont compatibles avec le lave-vaisselle. Assurez-vous de les placer dans la partie supérieure.
- Ne pas utiliser de nettoyants abrasifs: Cela peut rayer ou endommager la finition.
- Séchage: Essuyez immédiatement après lavage pour éviter les taches d'eau.

7. Dépannage

- Taches sur les cuillères: Utilisez un nettoyant pour acier inoxydable ou du bicarbonate de soude pour enlever les taches.
- Dommages: Si une cuillère est cassée ou endommagée, ne pas essayer de la réparer. Remplacez-la.

8. Élimination

Ne jetez pas les cuillères dans les déchets non recyclables. Consultez les recommandations locales en matière de recyclage pour l'acier inoxydable.

9. Contact

Pour toute question ou renseignement complémentaire, veuillez nous contacter à:

Email: info@gmgastro.com

Téléphone: 0800 7000 220

Adresse: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Allemagne

Merci d'avoir choisi les cuillères de dîner Giancarlo. Profitez de vos repas !

IT ITALIANO

Manuale del Prodotto

Informazioni Generali

Il cucchiaio da cena Giancarlo da 20,5 cm è realizzato con materiali di alta qualità, progettato per un utilizzo quotidiano e per un aspetto elegante sulla vostra tavola. La sua costruzione resistente garantisce una lunga durata.

Informazioni sulla Sicurezza

- Non utilizzare il prodotto in un forno o in un microonde.
- Evitare il contatto con sostanze aggressive o abrasive.
- Non utilizzare il cucchiaio per scopi diversi da quelli per cui è stato progettato.
- Tenere fuori dalla portata dei bambini.
- In caso di danneggiamento, non utilizzare il prodotto.

Panoramica del Prodotto e Specifiche

- Nome del prodotto: Cucchiaio da cena Giancarlo
- Dimensioni: 20,5 cm
- Materiale: Acciaio inossidabile
- Colore: Argento lucido
- Peso: 50 g
- Utilizzo: Lavabile in lavastoviglie

Installazione e Montaggio

Questo prodotto non richiede un'installazione complessa. Rimuovere il cucchiaio dalla confezione e pulirlo prima del primo utilizzo. Assicurarsi che sia asciutto e pronto per l'uso.

Operazione

Utilizzare il cucchiaio Giancarlo per servire e gustare i pasti. Essendo ergonomico, offre una presa confortevole. Può essere utilizzato per zuppe, stufati e altri piatti.

Pulizia e Manutenzione

- Dopo l'uso, è possibile pulire il cucchiaio con acqua e detersivo utilizzando una spugna morbida.
- Si consiglia di lavare in lavastoviglie per una pulizia più approfondita.
- Non utilizzare pagliette metalliche o detersivi abrasivi per evitare graffi.
- Asciugare completamente per evitare macchie d'acqua.

Risoluzione dei Problemi

- Se il cucchiaio presenta segni di usura o danneggiamento, non utilizzarlo.
- In caso di difficoltà nella pulizia, provare a immergerlo in acqua calda e sapone per qualche minuto. Se il problema persiste, contattare il supporto.

Smaltimento

Questo prodotto è riciclabile. Quando non è più necessario, smaltirlo secondo le normative locali riguardanti i metalli e le plastiche.

Contatti

Per ulteriori informazioni, si prega di contattare:

Email: info@ggmgastro.com

Telefono: 0800 7000 220

Indirizzo: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germania